
   2024 BALTIMORE RAVENS 202 VETERANS

— KEY TRANSACTIONS —
Signed a one-year deal with the Ravens on 6/28/24
Re-signed with the Sains on 11/14/23
Waived by New Orleans on 11/11/23
Signed a one-year contract extension with New Orleans on
2/17/23
Signed to the active roster from the practice squad on 1/4/23
Activated from the practice squad (standard elevation)  on
12/24/22 (at Cle.) and 1/1/23 (at Phi.)
Signed with the Saints’ practice squad on 10/31/22
Released by the Saints on 10/29/22
Re-signed with the Saints on 10/25/22
Released by the Saints on 10/18/22
Signed to the Saints’ 53-man roster from the practice squad
on 10/15/22
Activated from the practice squad (standard elevation)  on
10/9/22 (vs. Sea.)
Signed to the Saints’ practice squad on 9/28/22
Released by the Panthers on 8/30/22
Re-signed with Carolina on 6/6/22
Activated from the practice squad (standard elevation)  on
10/24/21 (at NYG), 10/31/21 (at Atl.) and 1/9/22 (at TB)
Signed to the Panthers’ practice squad on 9/1/21 after being
waived on 8/31/21
Signed  a  one-year  contract  extension  with  Carolina  on
2/21/21
Placed on Injured reserve (clavicle) on 10/19/20
Activated from Injured Reserve on 10/16/20
Placed on Injured Reserve (clavicle) on 9/6/20
Signed a one-year deal with Carolina on 3/19/20
Placed on Injured Reserve (hamstring) on 9/17/19
Signed to the Saints’ 53-man roster from the practice squad
on 11/10/18
Signed to the Saints’ practice squad on 9/2/18 after being
waived on 9/1/18
Signed with the Saints as an undrafted rookie free agent on
5/7/18

— CAREER HIGHLIGHTS —
Played in 13 games (four starts) for New Orleans in 2023,
totaling 5 receptions for 37 yards and 1 TD on an offense that
ranked ninth in scoring (23.6 ppg)

Played in eight games (one start) for New Orleans as a rookie
in  2018,  registering  13  catches  for  209  yards  and  2
TDs…Contributed to a unit that ranked third in scoring (31.5
ppg)…Also posted 2 receptions for 8 yards and 1 TD as a
starter in his playoff debut, a 20-14 Divisional win vs. Phi.
(1/13/19)…Became the fifth player and third WR in franchise
history to tally a receiving TD in a playoff debut, joining TE
Jimmy  Graham  (1/7/12  vs.  Det.),  RB  Deuce  McAllister
(1/13/07 vs. Phi.), WR Robert Wilson (12/30/00 vs. STL) and
WR Eric Martin (1/3/88 vs. Min.)

— PERSONAL —
Earned a degree in criminal justice
Didn’t play football until his senior year of high school
Received several Division 1 basketball scholarship offers and
intended on playing college basketball at Davidson, before
falling in love with and excelling at football
He starred on an AAU team alongside current and former
NBA players, Karl-Anthony Towns, DeAndre' Bembry, Wade
Baldwin and Malachi Richardson
Transferred to Temple to be closer to home to his daughter,
Aria…Before  she  was  born,  her  biological  father  passed
away…Since then, he’s stepped into a father figure role

2023: (NEW ORLEANS SAINTS – 13/4)
Saw action in 13 games (four starts), posting 5 catches for 37
yards and 1 TD
Caught a 7-yard TD pass in a 24-6 win vs. NYG (12/18)

2022: (NEW ORLEANS SAINTS – 5/1)
Played in five games (one start), totaling 2 catches for 18
yards

2021: (CAROLINA PANTHERS – 3/0)
Participated in three games, totaling 3 catches for 17 yards,
all of which he posted at NYG (10/24)

2020: (CAROLINA PANTHERS – 1/0, IR)
Spent the first five weeks of the season on Injured Reserve
(clavicle), before seeing action in one game and winding up
back on Injured Reserve…Recorded a 13-yard reception in
his lone appearance of the season vs. Chi. (10/18)…Left the
game after re-injuring his clavicle…Was placed on Injured
Reserve on 10/19, where he remained for the rest of the
season

2019: (NEW ORLEANS SAINTS – 1/0, 0/0, IR)
Competed  in  the  season-opening  win  vs.  Hou.  (9/9)…
Suffered a season-ending hamstring injury during warmups
prior to the Week 2 contest at LAR (9/15)…Was placed on
Injured Reserve on 9/17



   2024 BALTIMORE RAVENS 203 VETERANS

2018: (NEW ORLEANS SAINTS – 8/1, 1/1)
Played in eight games (one start), totaling 13 receptions for
209 yards and 2 TDs…Contributed to a unit that ranked third
in scoring (31.5 ppg)…Also posted 2 receptions for 8 yards
and 1 TD as a starter in his playoff debut, a 20-14 Divisional
win vs. Phi. (1/13/19)…Became the fifth player and third WR
in Saints history to tally a TD reception in a playoff debut,
joining  TE  Jimmy  Graham  (1/7/12  vs.  Det.),  RB  Deuce
McAllister (1/13/07 vs. Phi.), WR Robert Wilson (12/30/00
vs. STL) and WR Eric Martin (1/3/88 vs. Min.)
Posted  2  catches  for  35  yards  in  a  31-28  win  vs.  Pit.
(12/23)…Posted his third-straight game with multiple grabs
and seventh-consecutive contest with at least 1 reception
Registered 2 catches for 40 yards (20.0 avg.) in a 12-9 win at
Car. (12/17)
Tallied a 30-yard TD reception at Dal. (11/29), marking his
second-consecutive game with a score
Secured a 5-yard TD grab in a 31-17 victory vs. Atl. (11/22)
Totaled 2 receptions for a career-high 45 yards in his NFL
debut, a 51-14 win at Cin. (11/11)

— COLLEGE —
Played in 44 games (30 starts) across stops at Hawaii (2013)
and Temple (2014-17), tallying 103 catches for 1,638 yards
and 16 TDs
Saw action in all 13 games (12 starts) in 2017, posting career
highs in catches (45), receiving yards (671) and TDs (7)…Was
a Jason Witten College Man of the Year semifinalist

Competed in all 14 games (11 starts) during the 2016 season,
registering 42 catches for 648 yards and 4 TDs…Named to
the American Athletic Conference All-Academic Team and
the Athletic Director's Honor Roll
Played in the season opener against Penn State, before an
injury sidelined him for the rest of the 2015 season…Named
to the American Athletic Conference All-Academic Team and
the Athletic Director's Honor Roll
Saw action in eight games (two starts) during his first season
with the Owls (2014), recording 4 catches for 69 yards and 1
TD…Named  to  the  American  Athletic  Conference  All-
Academic Team
Competed in eight games (five starts) for Hawaii in 2013,
registering 12 catches for 250 yards and 4 TDs… Named to
the All-Mountain West Academic Team

— HIGH SCHOOL —
Prepped at Neptune (NJ) HS, finishing his senior season with
33 receptions for 737 yards and 7 TDs… Garnered B North
All-Class and All-Monmouth County recognition, along with
second-team All-Shore honors
Was a standout basketball player and nominee for the 2013
McDonald’s All-American High School Basketball Team…As
a junior, led Neptune’s basketball team to the Group III state
finals, averaging 17 points and 15 rebounds per game during
the team’s state title run

 
 

 

— KIRKWOOD'S COMMUNITY IMPACT —
Joined NFL alum Vinny Curry in hosting a youth football camp in his hometown of Neptune, NJ (2022-23)

Honored his friend and former high school teammate Braeden Bradforth, who died from a heat stroke, on his "My Cause My
Cleats" to bring awareness to the importance of hydration (2019)

 

KEITH KIRKWOOD'S NFL REGULAR SEASON RUSHING/RECEIVING STATISTICS
 RECEIVING RUSHING
DATE TEAM GP GS NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD
2018  Saints 8 1 13 209 16.1 42 2 0 0 0.0 0 0
2019  Saints 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
2020  Panthers 1 0 1 13 13.0 13 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
2021  Panthers 3 0 3 17 5.7 7 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
2022  Saints 5 1 2 18 9.0 14 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
2023  Saints 13 4 5 37 7.4 13 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
NFL TOTALS 31 6 24 294 12.3 42 3 0 0 0.0 0 0

KEITH KIRKWOOD'S NFL POSTSEASON RUSHING/RECEIVING STATISTICS
 RECEIVING RUSHING
DATE TEAM GP GS NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD
2018  Saints 1 1 2 8 4.0 6 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
2019  Saints 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
NFL TOTALS 1 1 2 8 4.0 6 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
 



   2024 BALTIMORE RAVENS 204 VETERANS

KEITH KIRKWOOD'S SINGLE-GAME HIGHS: RECEIVING
Receptions 3 at New York Giants, Oct 24, 2021

...1 more at 3.
Receiving Yards 45 at Cincinnati Bengals, Nov 11, 2018
Receiving Average 11.0 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Nov 18, 2018
Longest Receptions 42 at Cincinnati Bengals, Nov 11, 2018
Receiving TDs 1 vs. New York Giants, Dec 17, 2023

...2 more at 1.

 

All-Purpose Yards 45 at Cincinnati Bengals, Nov 11, 2018
Special Teams Tackles 1 at Atlanta Falcons, Nov 26, 2023

...1 more at 1.
Most TDs 1 vs. New York Giants, Dec 17, 2023

...2 more at 1.
Miscellaneous Tackles 1 vs. Atlanta Falcons, Nov 22, 2018
Scrimmage Yards 45 at Cincinnati Bengals, Nov 11, 2018

KEITH KIRKWOOD'S SINGLE-GAME HIGHS - POSTSEASON: RECEIVING
Receptions 2 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019
Receiving Yards 8 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019
Longest Receptions 6 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019
Receiving TDs 1 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019

All-Purpose Yards 8 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019
Most TDs 1 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019
Scrimmage Yards 8 vs. Philadelphia Eagles, Jan 13, 2019

KEITH KIRKWOOD'S 2023 GXG REGULAR-SEASON STATISTICS (SAINTS)
RECEIVING RUSHING

DATE OPPONENT P/S NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD NO. YDS. AVG. LG TD W/L SCORE
09/10 Titans P 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 W 16-15
09/18 at Panthers P 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 W 20-17
09/24 at Packers S 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 L 17-18
10/01 Buccaneers S 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 L 9-26
10/08 at Patriots P 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 W 34-0
10/15 at Texans P 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 L 13-20
10/19 Jaguars P 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 L 24-31
10/29 at Colts ON INACTIVE LIST W 38-27
11/05 Bears ON INACTIVE LIST W 24-17
11/12 at Vikings DID NOT PLAY L 19-27
11/26 at Falcons P 2 20 10.0 13 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 L 15-24
12/03 Lions P 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 L 28-33
12/10 Panthers S 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 W 28-6
12/17 Giants S 1 7 7.0 7t 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 W 24-6
12/21 at Rams P 1 9 9.0 9 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 L 22-30
12/31 at Buccaneers P 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 W 23-13
01/07 Falcons ON INACTIVE LIST W 48-17
2023 TOTALS 13-4 5 37 7.4 13 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 9-8




